1-7-04

01-07-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark 0
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102639609 • • •
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Age	Address:c/o Lincolshire Management, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate ☐ Limite	Street Address: 780 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:	d? Yes No General Partnership
Assignment M	erger Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement CI Other Notice of Release of Security In Execution Date: 12/22/03	terest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/671 76/294816, 76/294694	
Addi	tional number(s) attached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Marianne F. Taras Internal Address:_Paul, Hastings, Janofsk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215.00
Walker LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1055 Washington Boulevar	d 8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06:	
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
5. Signature.	
Marianne F. Taras Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0206

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain US Intellectual Property Security
Agreement dated as of July 26, 2002 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark
Office at Reel 002558 and Frame 0116 on August 2, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"),
made by 3SI Security Systems, Inc., 3SI Security Systems Holding Company, Inc., 3SI
European Security Systems, Inc., 3SI European Holdings, Inc. and 3SI French Holding
Company, Inc. (collectively, the "Borrowers") in favor of General Electric Capital
Corporation ("GECC"), in its capacity as agent for Lenders pursuant to which, inter alia,
the Borrowers granted to GECC a security interest in the Borrowers' right, title, and
interest in their trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") including,
without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A
hereto.

GECC, in its capacity as agent for Lenders (the "Releasor") hereby reassigns and releases to the Borrowers and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

GECC's execution of and/or delivery of any documents releasing any security interest or claim in any property of the Borrowers as set forth herein is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by GECC as to GECC's rights in any collateral security, the condition or value of any collateral, or any other matter.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as

Agent, and Releasor

Name: CHAISTOPHEN (E Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated: December 22003

STM/265067

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER
OCTOPUS (and device)	75/671,828
THINPAC	76/294,816
THINPAC (and device)	76/294,694
FLEXPAC	1,800,549
OCTOPUS	2,453,818
SCORPION	2,480,516
SECURITY PAC	1,266,973
SECURITY SENSOR	1,271,262

STM/265067.2

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0208